

PORTLAND SCHOOLOMITHUB6INDSCM05 (1E-37 (RE46 dT&t d)

Location: Board Room

Blanchard Education Service Center

501 N. Dixon Street

Portland, Oregon 97227

Live Stream: https://www.youtube.com/user/ppscomms/live

This meeting will be open to the public to attend. Face covers are required on all PPS properties.

To sign-up for Public Comment send an email with your first and last name and topic to PublicComment@pps.net or call Kara Bradshaw at 503-916-3906. Requests for Public Comment will be processed in the order that they are received.

Written comment may be submitted to PublicComment@pps.net.

AGENDA

I.	6:00 pm	Opening
II.	6:05 pm	Resolution in Celebration of Latinx Heritage in Portland Public Schools
		(Resolution 6364)
		Vote- Public Comment Accepted
III.	6:10 pm	Consent Agenda: Resolutions 6365 through 6368
		Vote- Public Comment Accepted
IV.	6:20 pm	Student and Public Comment
V.	6:35 pm	Student Representative's Report
VI.	6:40 pm Stud 8:20Fipst Reading of Policy Rescissions	
XIII.	8:30 pm	Other Business / Committee Referrals
XIV.	8:35 pm	Adjourn

This meeting may be taped and televised by the media. Materials for this meeting are available at the following website: https://www.pps.net/Page/1791

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. Closed Captioning will be provided via the livestream. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to the Board at 503-916-3741.

